

02-01-2001



101601605 PATENTS ONLY **Docket No. 40589/DBP/Y35** 

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

TWI S & SOON FE

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Phenogeneer the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Keiko Matsubara, Toshiaki Tsuno and Sang- Young Yoon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: 575, Sin-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea			
3. Name of conveyance:  M Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new a				
is: .  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/672,287	B. Patent No.(s)			
30/2001 ETULU1 00000063 09672287 FC:581 40.00 OP Addit	tional numbers attached? No			
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout  10.  Explanatory letter is enclosed.	<ul> <li>7.  \( \) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>8.  \( \) Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR \( \) 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document.  Date: January 22, 2001  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900			
ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSION, D.C. 20231 ON THADEMARKS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON  WWW. 22, 200  Date signed)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:			

DBP/sjm SJM PAS298254.1-\*-1/19/01 12:55 PM

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0147

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 40589/DBP/Y35

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Keiko MATSUBARA, Toshiaki T	SUNO, and Sang-\	oung YOON				
HEF	REBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TF	ANSFER(S) TO					
(2) (3)	2) Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.  Having a place of business at 575, Sin-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea						
disc (4)	einafter called 'ASSIGNEE') the ent losed in the application for United S RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM BATTE LITHIUM BATTERY AND METHOL LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY'	tates Letters Patent CRY, ELECTRODE OF PREPARING	t entitled "NEGATIV FOR RECHARGEABLE	E ACTIVE MATERIAL FOR CLITHIUM BATTERY, RECHARGE	EABLE		
whic	ch application was: (a) Executed by the undersign	ned on <u>(5a)</u> Oct	ober 12, 2000				
	(b) filed on (5b) And assigned Serial No.						
exteright for s	uding any and all United States Fensions, divisions, reissues, substitut to all benefits under all internation said improvements.  hereby authorized and requested the granted, to said Assignee, its assignee, its assignee.	tes, renewals or co al conventions for t at the Commission	ontinuations of said ap the protection of indus er of Patents issue an	plication and patents, and the strial property and applications y and all of said Letters Patent,			
Upo Ass	on said consideration, it is further agingnee, the undersigned will executions; execute all rightful other pasider desirable for aiding in securing	reed that, when req te all divisional, c	uested, without charg ontinuing, substitute, lly do everything poss	e to but at the expense of said renewal, and reissue patent ible which said Assignee shall			
DA	TE:	INVENTOR(S):					
	October 12, 2000	K	Mather	Keiko MATSUBARA			
	October 12, 2000	T	Tuno	Toshiaki TSUNO			
	October 12, 2000	<u> </u>	you	Sang-Young YOON			
wi	TNESSES:						

**RECORDED: 01/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0148